Regd. No. 1/5/1/2)





INDIA NON JUDICIAL

পশ্চিম্বাজ্য पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

Edder Record Court



TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

We, Lalit Baid, son of Late Sampat Mull Baid and Palash Mazumder, son of Late Bijan Bandhau Mazumder, both Partners of Skyline Projects, a partnership firm, having its office at Skyline Profulla, 1st Floor - 1B, 3A P.C. Sorcar Sarani, P.S. – Gariahat, P.O.- Ballygunge, Kolkata-700019 do hereby solemnly declare, undertake and state as under:

Project named "Skyline Vasudha" at Premises No. 9/11 Fern Road, Kolkata- 700019 is in accordance with Annexure – A of the West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021.

0 1 NOV 2023

No: 3293 Date: Rs 10.00
Name: Sky Line Phojects
Address: 9.1 P. C Soncan Sanon'
Vendor - Washim Gazi
Alipore Judges Court
Kolkata-700 027

Signature of Wendor



HENDEN WEST BENGAL

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

We, Lalit Baid, son of Late Sampat Mull Baid and Palash Muzumder, son of Late Gijan Bandhau Mazumder, both Paliners of Skyline Projects, a centurership firm, having its office at Skyline Profulla, 1^d Noor 4 LD, 3 A P.C. Sorear Securi, P.S. – Gariahat, P.O.- Ballygunge, Kolkata-700019 do hereby sulemnly declare, undertake and state as under:

Kolkma- 700049 to Mechanic with Annexure — A of the West Bengal

Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021.

- 2. That none of the terms and conditions of the Agreement for Sale presented by us violate the provisions of the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 & the West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021.
- 3. That if any provision in Agreement for Sale is in contravention with the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 & the West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021, the provision of the said Act & Rules shall prevail in those cases.
- 4. That if any contradiction arises in the future, the Deponent will be responsible for it.

For SKYLINE PROJECTS

Partner

DEPONENT

Identified by me

Debasish Chowdhury

Alipore Judges Court, Kol-27 WB/929/1983

Selemnly Affired & Declared before the on

MALAY SENGUPTA Hotary Regn. No. 440/19 CMM.S Court And Court

